46 Saratoga Avenue
South Glens Falls, New York 12803-1210
Telephone (518) 793-1455 Fax (518) 793-3063

Public Meeting 7:00 PM
November 06, 2024
MAYOR NICHOLAS BODKIN PRESIDING

Agenda

Public Forum

1. Grant Projects Update
a. Carbon Filtration
i.  Project Status
1. Jersen Change Order - ($23,201.35)
2. Jersen Change Order - ($390.00)
3. MCJ Construction - $26,000.00
ii. Condensation Mitigation

b. GIGP
i. Project Update

2. CT Male Updates

3. Transfer Bridge Lights Reserve - $3071.16
a. Bridge Lights Reserve (A 878.0210) to DPW Equipment (A 1640.0200) - $3031.16
b. DPW Major Equipment Reserve (A 878.0101) to DPW Equipment (A 1640.0200) - $40.00

4. Transfers
f 1112012024
A 1990.400 A 1430.403 $1,500.00 CSEA Attorney
a iA 3120.0403 A 3120.425 $60.93 PD Background Checks

5. Motion to Approve the Bills and Payroll as Audited
a. General - $90,430.21
b. Water - $4,113.85
c. Sewer-$1,141.92
d. Payroll:
i.  11/6/24 - $23,957.00
ii.  11/13/24 - $28,323.31

6. Resident reimbursement - $48.15



46 Saratoga Avenue
South Glens Falls, New York 12803-1210
Telephone (518) 793-1455 Fax (518) 793-3063

7. Salt Shed Discussion

8. Code Books
a. Transfer $2500.00 from A 1990.400 to A 7989.0400

9. Review Bldgs & Codes Dept request to repurpose the old Police Vehicle for official use
10. DPW request to adjust insurance coverage on Truck #4 and remove it from service

11. Motion to approve request to waive insurance requirements for vendors at the Tree
Lighting Ceremony.

12. ARPA Funds
a. Obligation to use for water infrastructure

13. PD Tire Quotes

14. Old Business
a. Fire Department Contract

15. New Business
16. Trustee Reports

17. Mayor’s Report
a. The Village Board will be participating in workplace violence and harassment
training once a date is confirmed with NYMIR
b. Community Events

i.  SGF Holiday Parade, Sunday 1:00.

1. Thank you to Megan Quinn and the rest of the SGF Fire Company
Parade Committee!

ii.  Village of South Glens Falls Inaugural Tree Lighting Celebration, Dec 13 5:00
pm. This event was made possible by the vision of Bill & Pat Ramsey and in
partnership with community volunteers, the SGF/Town of Moreau Chamber of
Commerce and the Village of SGF.

18. Executive Session: GIGP, Fire contract



South Glens Falls WTP Upgrades Re-Bid
Village of South Glens Falls

Saratoga County, NY
CHANGE ORDER NO. #2
Owner Village of South Glens Falls Date _ 10/22/2024
Project __ WTP Upgrades Re-Bid
Owner's Contract No. 2G Contractor: Jersen Construction Group, LLC

Date of Contract Start 02/18/2022

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:

Closeont reduction Change Order.
CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIMES (Calendar Days)
To substantial To final
_completion completion
Original: $1.544.500 ORIGINAL: 360 30
Previous C.0.s (ADD / NTE): $ 30.000 Previous C.0.s (ADD/BEDUCT): 314 0
This C.0. (ADD / NTE): $23.201.35 This C.0. (ADD/BEDUET): 0 549
Contract Price with all REVISED: 674 579
Approved Change Orders: $ 1.491.298.65 Original Completion Dates: 03/23/2023 04/22/2023
Revised Completion Dates: 01/31/2024 10/22/2024
Notice to proceed: 03/28/2022

Change Order Details: A corrective charge of-$ 23,201.35 has been incorporated into the Contract Schedule of Values.
This adjustment reduces the unused contingency allowance for project closeout.

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BECOME AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL
STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL APPLY HERETO.

RECOMMENDED:

b (Aobudy Claue 10/22/2024
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Date

APPROVED:

By:
Owner (Authorized Signature) Date

ACCEPTED:

By: 10/31/2024

.Conh'actor (Authorized Signature) Date



This page is intentionally left blank.



ersen
CONSTRUCTION GROUP Recap for JCG COR # COR 015
- South Glens Falls WTP

Credit for touch-up painting of DIP pipe and bolts. Currently touch-up painting is not
possible due to the humidity in the WTP building. The credit below includes 1 gallon
of epoxy paint and labor to perform touch-up painting. Any remaining paint was left
on site and is availble for use as well.

Jersen Construction Group Costs

Labor $ (320) A
Fringes 0%A $ - B
Labor from T+M Ticket $ - B.1
Supervision 0 % (of A+B) $ - B.2
Equipment: $ - c
Materials $ (70)
Dumpsters $ -
Sales Tax @ 0% $ - D
Taxable Cost 0
Sub Total: (A:D) $ (3%0) E
Fixed Fee 10 % (of E) F
Subtotal $ (390) G
Profit 5 % (of ) H
Subtotal of JIl Costs $ (390) |
Subcontractors
J
. K
$ - L
$ - M
Sub Total (G:K) $ - N
Fixed Fee 10 % (of O) $ - o]
Sub Total (0+P) $ - P
Total JI'Sub Costs (HP) $ (390) Q
Bond 1% (ofQ)
Libility Insurance 0.6 % (of Q)

Total Change Order Request $ (390)




M Rand = =

From: Anthony Mantas <amantas@delawareengineering.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2024 2:11 PM

To: TJ Chagnon

Cc: Ryan Rand; Robert Flores

Subject: RE: SGF WTP Closeout

Ryan,

Please provide a credit proposal that | can present to the board. If you can do so today or tomorrow we can present it to
the board next week.
This will mean that we’ll have to re-do the closeout CO.

From: TJ Chagnon <dpwchagnon@sgfny.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2024 1:18 PM

To: Anthony Mantas <amantas@delawareengineering.com>

Cc: Ryan Rand <rrand@jersen.com>; Robert Flores <rflores@delawareengineering.com>
Subject: Re: SGF WTP Closeout

That would be fine with me if the board agrees.

Thanks

TJ Chagnon
Superintendent of Public Works
Village of South Glens Falls, NY

46 Saratoga Ave.
South Glens Falls, NY 12803
office: (518)-792-4033
fax: (518)-792-0299
mobile: (518)-361-8161

On Thu, Oct 31, 2024 at 1:04 PM Anthony Mantas <amantas@delawareengineering.com> wrote:

T,

What would you like to do about the painting of the bolts? Jersen could supply the paint and offer a small labor credit,
allowing the village to handle painting the bolts once the dehumidification unit is installed.

Cordially,



ANTHONY MANTAS, E.LT.

2

DESIGN ENGINEER

DELAWARE
ENGINEERING, D.P.C, | 28 Madison Ave Extension, Albany, NY, 12203

518.452-1290 (office)

856.668-6794 (mobile)

www delawareengineering.com

From: Ryan Rand <rrand@jersen.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2024 12:57 PM

To: Anthony Mantas <amantas@delawareengineering.com>
Subject: RE: SGF WTP Closeout

The pressure guage has been ordered. Painting can not happen as long as the condensation exists. We tried, and you
saw how that turned out.

From: Anthony Mantas <amantas@delawareengineering.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2024 12:55 PM

To: Ryan Rand <rrand@jersen.com>

Subject: RE: SGF WTP Closeout

Ryan,

I have forwarded the CO to the village for sighature. Do you have an update on the pressure gauge and painting of
bolts?

Thanks
Cordially,
ANTHONY MANTAS, E.L.T.
oy
@ DESIGN ENGINEER
DELAWARE

ENGINEERING, D.P.C. | 28Madison Ave Extension, Albany, NY, 12203

518.452-1290 (office)




856.668-6794 (mobile)

www.delawareengineering.com

From: Ryan Rand <rrand @jersen.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2024 12:20 PM

To: Anthony Mantas <amantas@delawareengineering.com>
Subject: RE: SGF WTP Closeout

Anthony,
I've attached a revised final pay app and signed CO.

If you need anything else, let me know.

Ryan Rand
Project Manager

Jersen Construction Group

6 Industry Drive

Waterford, New York 12188

Mobile: (518) 867-2066 Office: (518) 233-0600

rrand@jersen.com

P /ersen

CONSTRUCTION GROUP

This electronic message transmission contains information from Jersen Construction Group, and is confidential or privileged. The information is
intended to be for the sole use of the individual or enfity named herein. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this electronic transmission in error, please notify us by
telephone (518)233-0600 immediately and please then delete this electronic transmission.

3



#h Save Paper - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

From: Anthony Mantas <amantas@delawareengineering.com>
Sent: Monday, October 28, 2024 8:56 AM

To: Ryan Rand <rrand@jersen.com>

Subject: RE: SGF WTP Closeout

Hello Ryan,
Just following up on this one. Thanks

From: Anthony Mantas

Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 12:27 PM
To: Ryan Rand <rrand@jersen.com>
Subject: RE: SGF WTP Closeout

Ryan,

Before submitting the final pay application for retainage, the closeout Change Order needs to be signed to reflects the
changed amounts. Please sign the attached Change Order so | can forward it to the village as soon as possible. I've also
attached a redline of the pay app with some revisions.

Thank you

Cordially,

ANTHONY MANTAS, E.I.T,

53

A~ DESIGN ENGINEER

DELAWARE
ENG‘NEER'NG; B.P.C. 28 Madison Ave Extension, Albany, NY, 12203

518.452-1290 [office)

856.668-6794 (mobile) -

www.delawareengineering.com




l From: Ryan Rand <rrand@jersen.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 9:19 AM

To: Anthony Mantas <amantas@delawareengineering.com>
Subject: SGF WTP Closeout

Anthony,

As discussed, the punchlist has been completed at SGF WTP; two warranty items remain.

e Ashcroft pressure gauge to be replaced (lost fluid)
* Revisit uncoated bolts, apply cold galv

I've attached a final pay app for processing.

Thank you

Ryan Rand
Project Manager
Jersen Construction Group

6 Industry Drive

Waterford, New York 12188

Mobile: (518) 867-2066 Office: (518) 233-0600

rmand@jersen.com

A/ersen

CONSTRUCTION GROUP

This electronic message transmission contains information from Jersen Construction Group, and is confidential or privileged. The information is
!' intended to be for the sole use of the individual or entity named herein. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying,
| distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited. If you have received this electronic transmission in error, please notify us by
‘ telephone (518)233-0600 immediately and please then delete this electronic transmission.



T40 T adeq

loT Iz
000t~ 6T'EEL'PL €1-¥¢L080 NOLLNT0S3Y Qdvos ¥3d eImipuadx3 ¥202/6T/TT 0000-0020-0v9T-¥
BLELL 'L ¥Z0Z/ST/TT ¥Ol43lY HLHON 1y2808 NYSO0a 1684601 Tggerassd # NIA §91.1v0908 pir00052 Od ¥202/51/1T 0000-0020-0%9T- ¥
9T°TE0'E- 90°6€0°7 £-¥Z90T1 NOLLNTOS3d a4v0e W3d ainypusdxz vZ0z/61/TT 0000-0020-0¥9T- v
yo'9p0°L- ¥202/62/0T ONI 00 JIHLIF1F HNOH LILYTH S1HOMN39al4g S66CT £880005¢ Od vZ0e/LnT 0000-0020-0v9T- ¥
8582~ ¥20e/62/0T 0410373 0ONSY 988+0F 886£0p# ANIFONVIVE ININIVWIY 58621 89€0005¢ 0d vzoz/unt 0000-0020-0v9T-V
600 V8896 £-VZ9T0T NOILNT0SIY a¥voe Yad amipuadia pZ0z/6T/TT 0000-00Z0-0v9T- v
er1ot- ¥Z0e/1T/0T QLT3 0ONSY TLov0v S1HOMN 39aug vr6eT 0ZE0005¢ 0d ¥202/L1/0T 0000-0020-0¥9T-V
£5°06~ ¥Z0Z/1T/0T Ol4LIFTI 0INSY 620v0P SIHOM39qe vreet 02e00052 Od ¥202/L1/0T 0000-0020-079T- v
vrLee- ¥202/11/0T Old10313 0Ny 886E0Y SIHOM30qlNg vr6et 02800052 0d ¥202/L1/0T 0000-0020-0¥9T- vV
00" 08t~ ¥Z0Z/T1/0T ORLD313 00MSY £0LE0% §1HIMN39alyg vveet 02800052 Od ¥202/L1/0T 0000-0020-0191-v
000 Te0e- vzoz/et/e ORLIITI OSY T0-6T066E SIHOM39qlHg [15:142 £88000vC 0d v2ozizers 0000-0020-0v9T- Y
(1574 veoe/et/e JLOTT OONSY 6T066€E RS EDIGEL ] [4%:14%4 £83000vC 0d veoz/eess 0000-0020-0v9T-V
00'789'vS- ¥Z02/81/8 Q419373 OOASY 6¢9z6e SIHOM 39al1Ye [4:14) £8800012 0d vzZozreeie 0000-0020-0¢91-V
EV'88L 'S ONLLHOM 39aiHe aimipuatiq yz0z/ze/8 0000-0020-019T- V¥
vuejeg unowy sueij neg >u3 1siH Od SwepN JOpUuIp uopdyssaq sues PI}3YD Pl adApsuesy teq suely Pl itnosay puadi




Delaware Engineering, D.P.C.

28 Madison Avenue Extension Tel: 518.452.1290
Albany, New York 12203 Fax: 518.452.1335

2N
S~

November 14%, 2024

Nicholas Bodkin, Mayor

Village of South Glens Falls

46 Saratoga Ave

South Glens Falls, New York 12803

Subject: Payment Application
Water Treatment Plant Upgrades — Piping Loop

Dear Mayor Bodkin:

Delaware Engineering has reviewed the attached Application and Certificates for Payment submitted by
the contractor for the referenced project. All of the information in the application appears correct and the
work noted has been completed. We are recommending approval of the following payments:

Contractor Payment Request
MCJ Construction, LLC, $ 26,000.00

Attached to this letter are the Contractor’s invoice, and certified payroll.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (518)
452-1290. We look forward to continuing work on this important project.

Sincerely,

p :
Anthony P. Mantas,\ii\.I.T
Design Engineer

55 South Main Street, Oneonta, New York 13820 - Phone (607) 432-8073/Fax (607) 4320432
6 Townsend Street, Walton, New York 13856 - Phone/Fax (607) 865-9235
31 North Main Street, Liberty, NY 12754 - Phone (845) 747-9952
16 East Market Sireet, Red Hook, NY 12571 - Phone (518) 452-1290



MC]J Construction LL.C

777 Bunker Hill Road Date Invoice #
Mayfield, NY 12117 11/14/2024 | SGF-PIPE1
Bill To
Village of South Glens Falls
46 Saratoga Avenue
South Glens Falls, NY 12803
P.O. No. Terms Project
WTP-GAC Filtration...
Description Est Amt Prior Amt Qty Amount
Village of South Glens Falls WTP - GAC Filtration 26,000.00 26,000 26,000.00
System Piping Loop
Total $26,000.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $26,000.00

Phone #

518-661-5022




6b°26E8 - s|ie65 ¢ 3 9802 8| zoees| 2 2 |s|e |8 |is LIZH AN .smﬁus_
06058 $ S.ﬁu_ £ z s |e|e |u PEOH Sai2A 0EL
15650 § og0 $|izze $|s |ueok s| - s| coreis| o w| smnqn os JooauBIEH Weidy
oL e - $|esvel S| s seoer ¢ srves| 1z s |8 |8 [is oier ADS gaﬁ_
OE¥SS $ oe'szs! 12 [ ] 8 |ud prOy 0205]4 800
26946 & 090 S (621 £ 8 [vEIOL [ - s| oseug o T} Jasoqe oW ddeuy pagoy
. . . N . 81021 AN
0008 $ $| $| erecs| o i ‘SUASIZAID Oyl AMH O GGP
- $| os9zs| o ad
- $ -8 $|¢ | - s - S| oolsis| o 10 Joge] os P S
s | - s|evesz 5| oo6iet 8| coess| e z|s |8 |8 [s i
£1'90Z'L § P
090 $|seis $| % [tpezt | - $ 00es| o 10 laBeuey oS 3 Aayar ‘syebles
. R R R . S20ZL AN Uqepeoig
0008 $ 3|} S| vors| o 1s auer ooy swN z1 1
- $ - $| o0z o ud
- 8| - $| s - $| - $| ovozgl o 10 uewaso oS -G ueky "vewpng
. ) = R . GLOZ1 AN 'WepIaisuly
0003 $ sl $| 6rees| o 18 pEOY oUIPI 622
- $ - 3 06928| o uJ
- 8| - $| s - s$| - $| oovels| o 16 Joqe o uoIBUar ‘SUBMO
‘0% R . . 0 1S GEEEL AN ‘UIB(d Mo4
o $ 54 §| oceses PY Yoy augele ¥
- $ - $ 0e'9zs| o dd
- $ - $|s - $ - $ on.mra_ 0 10 JoqeT] oS Nany “uosuyor
" . - - ] 9982t AN 'sBundg eBojaieg
i . 00°08 $ $| 3 s$| oooss| o ) ul Rine) £}
- $| - g|s - $| - $ 00'sz$| o 10 1oqe oS I UBjSBYY) "JaGuED)
. R R } 0Z0ZL AN "BdS uoisjeg
ooos s $)¢ $|} ovosy o ] ) PAIA S0 UCHIA L1
- $ - $| - $| 8 - s - $ aoszs| o 10 Joge [T LTS
MIIM YOS | suononpeq|ewpmior] xer VOl OINNY3 | A¥d 40 EwnnoH Q NOLLYOIHISSYIO | SNLdWX3 IJA0TJNS 40
BMe| Zime|l olm| sim| vius| oe| zie
aivd BoL g8 Jug | HM INROWY | IV [qyi01 Q MHOM ONITTOHM| HISWNN ALIND3S TVISOS
S3OVM LAN suoponpag SSOuH  pliem Aeud § |5 |4 |1 m|1w]|9y 40°ON QNY $S3HAaV 'TAYN
31vQ ANV Ava ad
LIveoz dLM STIV4 SNI19 HINOS ¥2I81/80
J3qWINN j0RGUOYD J0 Y8lold U01B20T pue Pafoud Bupuz yeep Jo 5 0195811 [TEE]
LLITT AN ‘PRUABIY peoy |py Jaxong £, p 277 uonsNnsSuag) oW
SSPPY| JOBAUOY JO QLIEN
81/82/Z sandx3 ('18U] £pE-HM UL ‘SUOKNGSY| 995 95} [RUOHOQ S,I010ENL0T) 104)
8000-6EZ} "ON ENO oy UOISIALQ JnoH pue sBaps

J0ga7 16 uauedaq ‘s



"3009 S3IVLS OILNN SHL H0 1€ I
40 622€ NOILOIS ONV 81 T1LIL 30 100l NOILDIS F35 'NOLLNDASOU TYNINIHD HO NAID OL BOLOVHINODENS
HG HOLIVHINOD JHL L3TrANS AV SINIWILVLS 3AQEY 3HL 40 ANY 40 NOLVOIAISTYS INJTIM THL

4 laqutapy e aijso
SEW%N qutap/Ieqies) aijsa

FUNLYNDIS TTLL ONV 3AWN

SHHYNIY

NOLLYNYIdX3 (140} NOLLITIOX3

SNOLLIFOXI (9)

‘mojeq {2){ UDIO8S Ul PAjOU SE JdaoXs ‘IPRUDD aLp U

Pajs|| se sisuaq abuyy pasnbal au Jo Junowe oy sn|d syes abiem Aunoy diseq

djgeandde ay} Jo Wns ayY) uey; $sef 10U Junowe ue ‘iorked ay) uo pejespy; se
‘pied uaeq sey joifed peouaisyal 9A0QE BY) LI pats| JlUBYOSW 10 Jaioge] yoeg — ‘

HSVD NI divd 34V S1143N38 SONINA 3HIHM (Q)

‘mofag (2)p Uonass uy pajou se ydaoxa
‘sealoidwe Yons Jo Jysueq ey Joj sweibosd ajeudosdde 0} apew aq |im Jo Usaq aney
Renuos sy Ul pals) se sjyeusq abuyy jo sjuswied ‘yosked paouaiajal anoge suy
Ul pags)| ajueydsw so Jaloge| yoes o} pled sayes abiem Apunoy olseq ayj o) uoippe Uy —

A

SWVHD0Yd HO "SONNA *SNYTd QIAOHIEY OL Qivd 3uY S1143N3F JONIMS FHIHM () )
RLUTRYY

“joge ja juswiiedaq sejelg payun ‘Sujufess pue diyseofuaiddy 10 NeaIng sy Ljm

paseisibe ase ‘slgig e u) 5)51xa Aouabe paziuBooal HoNs ouU Ji 10 “JoqeT Jo jJuswiedaq salelg panun ‘Bujures)

pue dijseonuaiddy jo neaing ey Aq pezubosa Asuabe diysaoyussdde sjelg e ypm paseisibas weiSoid
dwssojuaidde apy euoq e u) pasjsiBas Anp a1e pouad asoqe ey uj pakojdwa saopuardde Aue 'yl {(g)

‘Paunopied sy yiom Byl Im LLICJUCD UBYDBW 10 I8Joqe} YOES Joj uinsal)] yHos Jos

SUONEQYISSEfO 8] JeU 110BIU0D BU) 0Ju) pajelodiooy) uoneuuIeap abem Aue uy paurejuoo sajel ebem siqeddde

8Lj uey $S8| Jou BJE UjRJaL) PSUIBILOD SDJUBLDIBLI JO SIOIOGE) J0} SB)el 36eMm ay} ley) ‘aye|dwon puk (oeuon
8.2 poied eacqe ay) Jo) psRILGNS 8q 0} pasnbal JOBALCD Siy} Japun aspusyo sjoufed Aue tey) (z)

‘mojaq paquosap pue (GyLE § '0'S"N OF '£SE 1EIS 9 1296 RIS 24 'S0 s £9

‘8v6 "IBIS 8p) Papuawe SB 1oy puEjedos) sy} Jepun JOGET Jo Alejouses sy Aq panssi v enans "N’ 4'0 62) £
Ved 'suoneinBay u pauysp se suononpap ajqissjuusad uey Jayo ‘vosied Aue Aq paules sabem 1INy ey woxy
Apoaupuy Jo Aoasp Joye apew ussq aAey suojionpap ou jey) pue uostsd Aue AQ peuses saBem Apjgom

{Jojoenuoogng Jo Lo«omhuco@v
OTTNOILONMLSNOD M Ow

PIES JO JjByaq uo Jo 03 A3oalIpu) JO AJIBNP IR4)Ia apeLL 8q (M JO uasqg
SABY 312Gl OU Jely) ‘pewies sebem Apjeom jing ey pied useq eaey 103fosd pes uo pakojdurs suossed jje

¥20z ~ snbny RSP g TemBupue pue s T ongny ok T
(o Jo Buippng)
8y} uo Buiouawiwoes povad (1aiked auy Buunp jet; | dLM slieg suaj9 yinog

(1o10eHUODgNG 10 JopRluon)

077 'NOILONYLSNOD rOW
Aq pakojdia suostad ay) Jo Juawded sy eswadns Jo Aed 11eyg (1)

liry 8y woy

aly uo

‘a)es Aqossy op
(epL) (Aueq Kioyeubig 1o swep)
JoBeuepypoquap 18qies) 9||so

ve/RLiB ed



20'06% - s|se o1'er  §| zoees| s 8 |18 20425 AN “ProukE
obozz S| ocezs| s 8 |ud ReoH SS1EA 01
vsgee  § e $[izee s £8°2¢ - S| oaroas| o 10 Jatoge s FOOURUEH WeIqY
8L1218 - $|lovzz s vzez $| welrves| s 8 |is OLVEL AN ‘PIORERS
ovozz ¢| ocezs| s 8 |us Peay 03381d 809
900 ¢ 090 $|miey $ =373 - $| oecus| o 10 l1asoge] oW ddeuy peqoy
! = B . . 82021 AN
0008 $ $ $ 6E'6E$| o 1s CUASIINOID by AH 0D Cob
- $| o692 o M
- $ - sl - s - - $| ooreis| o 10 loqe] s 1880 Aiyeosz
Y AuedeZ
waris | - s|esie s ooves S| ooes| s 8 |1s E_Nwmuh.__,_mz._“u
89GeP ¢
00 g|ez 8 8o’ - $| ooos o lo|  sebeuey 0s 3 Aayer ‘syeBleg
. : R } §Z0Z1 AN uiqiepeaig
os $ $ $ rovrsl o 15 QueT Yo0H Spu ZLk
- $ $ 06'0z8| o Hd
-8 $ - - $| ozozg o 10 UsWaso 08 0 ueky ‘veunng
. . R N . OL0Z} AN WenIiojsiy
00'0% $ $ $ 6L8E8| o© 1s Peoy SUIpI 622
- $ ¢| os9zs| o u4
S I - - $| ooraigl o lo Joge o LOWIBUOT ‘SUAMO
0o . . . o 6EELL AN ‘UIBld Mo
it $ s § evece = PY UNNYD aURBIEd PG
- $ $| o698 o 4
- $ ~ H - $ oLrsls| a 10 ioqe [} AsaAy 'Uosuyop
N _ N *sBuudg eBojessg
00 s| - ¢ - $| oo o 1s 938z AN "sbu) :
) . 03 05% L yoeswe] ¢y
- s - 3 - - $| ooszs| o 10 loge as I UBRSUYD ‘JegueD)
D' -8 - ; 02024 AN "eds uojsiieg
e i : gooss| o - PAg syl oy 21
- $ - 8 - 8 - $| ooges| o 10 logety (LT L)
¥3IM HOL | susponpag|leqiOpilor| Xt vaId QaNEYA | AVd 40 Bunon O INOLLYIIAISSYID| SNLdWX3 EENXEEED)
sem| vum| ezm| zze| 1ze| ozw| eue =
avd BwoLf j0e 44q |  HM INNOWY | 3JUVH |qyion Q NHOM ONIGTOHM| HIGNNN ALINNDIS VIN0S
SISYAM L3N suojonpeq SSOND  pliem rald s |s|3[1]|m|1|wiqg 4G ‘CN ANV SS3HAAY 3WVYN
31vQ ANV AVa ad
2202 dLM STIVY SNIID HINOS vZiszIe
JQUMN 1384U0D Jo 1alnig uopenn] pue Jasloig Bujpu3 ¥35 104 01L95E81-tL N34
LUITL AN ‘PROAYIY pUoM Iy Sowung £z, 271 vopanARsuCH rIW
SSUppY JOJOBAUOY Jo BN
gl/ezre saudx3 {1519 LyE-HM UsioZ ‘SUOHINISU| 89S [8S[] [BUORJQD S, 0KBLUIZ 104)
8000-S5Z) "ON GO licuAed UBISIAIQ N0} pue aBBpy

Jogen jo jusuniedeq ‘SN



3009 SIUVIS GIUNN IHL 40 LEIULL
40 62.£€ NOILO3S ONV 81 T 4O LOOL NOLLOES 336 "NOLNDISOML TYNIWIND HO TIAID 0L HOLIVMINODENS
HO HOLIVHLNGD Fi LOFGNS AV SINIWILYLS FAOSY THL 40 ANV 40 NOLLYDIHIS v NSTUM FHL

\\\
S%\ﬁ\ﬁw § laquepyueqies) sijssn)

SUNLYNDIS F1LIL ONY INYN

SSHHVINIY

NOLLYNY I3 {(14vH0) NOILDEDXT

SNOILEaDX3 (2)

"Mojsq (3)f UoYSSS Ut PBjou se 1deaXs JoRUeS BY) Ul

paysi} se siyauaq sbuiy pasnbay ay) Jo Junowa sy snid aye: obam Apnoy aiseq

igeoydde ay) jo WS ay) uBY] 58] 10U JuNowe ue ‘Josked 8y} ue pajesipu; se
‘pred ueaq sey jjoikad paoucsoja) 9A0GE By} Ul PAISI DIUBLOBLW JO J210qe| Yoy — ‘

HSYD NI ivd 3uY S1H3NIA 39NN IXTHM (a)

"molaq (2)f uoloes u) pejou se Jdeoxs
‘seakojdwe yans Jo Jysusq oY) Jo} swesBoud syeudosdde o} 8pELW aq [Im Jo usaq aAey
loejUOD B} LY pats) se siyauaq abuyy o sjuswided ‘jjoihed pesuessias anoge ayy
ut pays)] Jiueyssul Lo Jajoqe) yoea o) pled sejes abem Aunoy aiseq ay o} uonippe U —

A

SWYHS0Ud HO ‘SANN "SNY1d G3A0YAdY OL divd v SLIFINTE JONMA INTHM (8) )
eyl (v

“1oqen] Jo Juswpedaq sajelg payun ‘Sujuies| pue dyseoguaiddy 10 neaung ey ypm

pasosiBal aue ‘ale)g e L) SiSIxa Aouabe pazubooar yons ou jf 10 ‘Joge jo wswyedsq s9ie1s payun ‘Busues)

pue diysesnuaiddy jo neaing sy Aq psziubooas Aouabe diysenpuaidde ajeis € Uym paselsiBbes wiesbosd
dyssonuaidde apy euoq e v pasjsibas Ajnp ase pouad anoqe ay; uj peAojdwa sasnuaidde Aue ey (¢)

"PouLIoed Bl 3IoM BU) LliM LUOJUOD JIUBYOSW JO Jaioge) |aea Jo) ujaiayy Yuoj 1as
SuopesyIsseld sy Jey) 1oenuod ay) ojut pajelodioou; uoneuuLelep abem Aue U) pauiejung sajes efiem ajqeondde
U LY} S59] JoU BIE UIBISY] PRUIBIUDD SOUBLDB W JO SIBI0gE] J0) S3)el aBem ay) jey) ‘aje|duioo PUB 198000

e pouad aAoqe ayj 10 pajUgns ag 03 paunbal JPequeD Shy) Jepun aswusyio sjjoshed Aue ey (z)

M0j3q paqUOSaP pue (Srie § *O°S'N OF '2SE RIS 9/ 1206 1EIS 7/ ‘801 IBIS £9
'8v6 "1€1S 8) Popuawe se '|dy puejedoy L) 13puN JOGE J0 AIEIRI9AS By} AQ Ponss) {y oIIGNS WAO62) €
Ued ‘sucfieinbey u) pauyap se suagonpap ajqissiwaad sy Jeyio ‘uosiad Aue Aq pauses saBem jn) ay) wiol)
Ajaaipuy Jo Ajsasp Jeuyys apew ugeq saey SUOONP3P ou Jey pue uosIad Aue A pauvles ssBem Apjaom
(4opRUu00gNS 10 101981UCY)
It} aLy woyy ‘
JOTTNOILONYELSNOD oW

PiES JO JIEYyaq Uo Jo 0 AROBIIPUY IO ARDSIIP JOYND SPEtU B M JO uesq
SABY Seleqes ou jey) ‘pawles sabem Apwom jn) ay) pied uasg aaey paloid ples uo pakojdwe suosied ||e

v20z  ysnbny  OASPTypgp omBupe pUe om0 T T gnEny oA ey
(10p 10 Buipjing)

d.lm slied susis yinog

{1ope5uoagng o Jojenuosy)

071 NOLLONYLSNOD MW :
Aq pakojdwe suosiad auy jo Juawied sy asiaedns o Aed | eyl (1)

au) uo Burpuswwod pouad jjoiked ayp Guunp ey !

ay) uo

:ajels Aqaisy op
(emp) (Aued fi0jRUBIS J0 awey)
Ja6euepJaquiapy Jaqieg) ajjsan !

veise/8 oa



or Office Use Only:

Appropniation Amount
Village of South Glens Falls
46 Saratoga Avenue
South Glens Falls, NY 12803
(518) 793-1455
$ -
VOUCHER CLAIM FORM ] w-9 onFile
Claimant Name/Business Name: ROBYN RINGLER
Street Address: 7 PINEVIEW DRIVE
City, State, Zip: SOUTH GLENS FALLS 12803
Email: Phone:  (518) 338-6977
Date Itemized Account of Materials, Supplies, and/or Service Amount
11/20/2024 REIMBURSMENT CAR WASH $ 26.75
RECEIPT NUMBER K41910
REIMBURSMENT CAR WASH 3 21.40
RECEIPT NUMBER J51963
HYDRAULIC LINE ON BUCKET TRUCK BLEW
COVERED CAR IN HYRDAULIC FLUID

Total Amount: $ 48.15

PAYEECERTIFICATION:IherebyoerﬁfyﬂmttheexpmesmderedforﬂwVﬂhgeofSw&GlmsFﬂhmdﬁorthe
amounr.slistedaboveonﬂ:isclaimmjnst,true,andcorrect;andthatnoparthasbee;nreimbmsedtome
asstatedtheminandﬂmtthebalanceisacmaﬂydue‘a}’aowing. Y -

L ’

LIt sy (T2 2b04) /,///é/‘ VA
Claimant Signature ‘ﬂclaimﬁmm?riﬂg s /Date/

Department Approval: The above servioes or materials were rendered or furnished to the municipality
on the dated and the charges are correct.

Approved for payment []

Department Supervisor Date
‘Below for Offico Use Only - Caniract Type | TPurchasel ] Public Weeks " Board Resolution] | No | ] Yes dated
Procurement Type:
] Sealed Bid - Bid # Date of Awarding
O Purchase from state/county/piggyback of another nmmicipal contract # - documentation attached
] Services procured under Request for Proposals (RFP) (type) (date)

[ One time - Method of Purchase was based on (written/verbal) quotes for which I have attached.
O One time purchase under $300 per organizational meeting,
[ Emergency purchase - documentation attached.
[ Contractual
Reviewed by Clerk Treasurer:




e r———

|

2jes AUV LIG3ND m °jes quvd ._.n_amuo

000 :abuey ‘ 000 :3bueyy
1 A S92 ‘feoL
OF'1T el | SLT ey
00°0Z :=3ewnin 00°SZ :aumeubiis
€96TS( OT6ID) £ _ A A Q\ Qv\w\\b s
—
WY 0Z:0T $202/61/11 WY £Z:01 v20z/61/11
SOP5-GH2-8T5 99b6-Gpz-81S =y
8T8CT AN ‘prempy ji04 BZ8ZT AN ‘Piemp3 Ji04 \\
6-SN £BEY 6-SN £8ET m
Ysepn e usuyjop Ysem Jed uewyoy .\M\ m\\\ & ﬁ\g

NYWAIOH

:mmg umU :mmg e

NYWIOH




GENERAL 11/5/2024

C .; E - Line#: 395428

TO: Samantha Berg, Clerk Treasurer FROM: LoriAnn Shura, Client Care
clerktreasurer@safny.com Ishura@generalcode.com

CLIENT: Village of South Glens Falls, NY RE: Supplement No. 51 - Fourth Revision
(S00117) Estimate

Dear Samantha,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide an estimate for your current supplementation project. Please
review the information below, and then click the appropriate button in the email to indicate if you
authorize us to Proceed Now with the supplement or if you would prefer to Wait to Proceed.

Source Files:
We have reviewed 9 pieces of legislation for an update to the Village Code.

For a detailed listing of the included legislation, refer to the Appendix at the end of this estimate.

Request for adoption date information previously sent under separate cover.

Supplementation:

General Code will codify and supplement the legislation listed above which includes but is not limited to:
* Analysis of the new legislation and proper placement in the Code
* Removal of repealed or superseded provisions

* Updates to the Officials Page, Table of Contents, Disposition List, Appendixes, Index, Histories,
Tables, Charts, and other items as necessary

* Review of statutory citations regarding the new legislation

* Any conflicts, inconsistencies, issues or questions identified at this point will be brought to the
attention of the municipality for resolution prior to publication

* Insertion of cross reference and editor's notes, as appropriate

* Creation of instruction page for removing and inserting revised Code pages
* Printing of up to 21 sets of supplemental pages

* Update to eCode360

781 Eimgrove Road, Rochester, NY 14624 Toll Free: 800-836-8834 Fax: 585-328-8189 GeneralCode.com



Village of South Glens Falls, NY 11/5/2024
Page 2 Line#: 395428

Price:
Between $4.140.00 and $4.175.00, which includes shipping and handling.

Final price will be based on the actual number of pages affected in your Code.

The final invoice will follow completion of the supplement.
- Any missing legislation received may result in additional costs.
« Any newly adopted legislation received after authorization for this supplement will be held until the

next supplement, unless otherwise noted.
Payment Terms:

Available upon request

Authorization:

To authorize the supplement as outlined above, please use the PROCEED NOW button in the original
email containing this estimate. This order is subject to General Code's Codification Terms and Conditions,
which are available at https://www.generalcode.com/terms-and-conditions-documents/.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me. Otherwise, please respond in our original email
as to how you would like us to proceed.

LoriAnn Shura, Client Care
Ishura@generalcode.com

781 Elmgrove Road, Rochester, NY 14624 Toll Free: 800-836-8834 Fax: 585-328-8189 GeneralCode.com



Village of South Glens Falls, NY 11/5/2024

Page 3 Line#: 395428

Appendix

Legislation to be included in the code
Legislation Name Adoption Date
Local Law No. 1-2021 10/21/2021
Local Law No. 1-2022 06/01/2022
Local Law No. 2-2022 06/01/2022
Local Law No. 3-2022 06/01/2022
Local Law No. 1-2023 03/15/2023
Local Law No. 3-2023 11/01/2023
Local Law No. 4-2023 11/01/2023
Local Law No. 1-2024 01/17/2024
Local Law No. 2-2024 05/16/2024

781 Eimgrove Road, Rochester, NY 14624 Toll Free: 800-836-8834 Fax: 585-328-8189 GeneralCode.com



46 Saratoga Avenue
South Glens Falls, New York 12803-1210
Telephone (518)793-1455 Fax (518) 793-3063

BUILDING INSPECTOR AND CODE ENFORCEMENT INTERNAL MEMORANDUM

Subject: Old police car use
Date: 11/13/2024

Dear Mayor Bodkin and Board of Trustees

I am writing to you all to respectfully request you take a second look at your decision to sell
the retired police car.

As you’re aware, there are several reasons to have a vehicle to do the building inspections
and other issues that come about. I currently have a $2000.00 budget for milage that could be
used for maintenance of a vehicle. The use of my own vehicle works temporarily but has some
issues. Without a vehicle from the village, | am forced to use it for work purposes. The problems
with that are as follows:

1. Unforeseen accidents could happen and there may be an issue with working out of my own
vehicle. It may be an issue with my insurance.

2. Construction sites sometimes have hazards like nails and screws that can ruin a tire. These

could put a hardship on the personal vehicle and 68 cents per mile will not cover the damage

or deductible.

My insurance will not cover me if I’m in an accident using my vehicle for work purposes.

4. The use of a Village car will be more official coming onto inspection sites and not looking like a
trespasser.

w

When | was hired here, there was discussion about a vehicle to use when the Police Dept
received their new patrol car. I’'m respectfully asking to use the existing car. From my
understanding, the patrol car used was and has been well maintained. I’'m sure there could be
several more years left in the car. In my experience with the City of GF and Warren County,
they always had a vehicle for use for these reasons. | ask again to respectfully to reconsider
reusing the patrol car as an inspection vehicle.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Thank you

John Pagano
Building and Codes Department



QUOTES RECEIVED

Purchasing (Total Project)

Date: __11]13|z024
State Contract No. PG - 234 )
Four Tires
Quotes received for: @00&.%momm. m:.mHMr/nMo r.ur M\\ n ﬁo rcel \ﬂ _ _ Emnﬁ\\\\_ er I\IZ, m S
Vendor 618 “Jotal Price S,nxca\\ .:% nTw.\onP\
g Jasces Tire = Glens Ealls $ 755 HO
Cora_ﬂm j.mmw - @cmazmrcq.(SH m_w [ R I.NDD
Tive (L Jachouee - Dcmm%rcvww 3 /I OJ\. 00O
Casdioale s - SGFE $ 130, 00

R Ce noz,zrmvnp UWarten J!,N,mw Am+9+m\ mol%pnfv
A- 3120 - oMol - Car Repoul.

ovide 3 verbal quotes. For all items between $3000

For all items between $500 and $2999, please pr
s. Anything over $10,000 will need to go to bid.

and $9999, please provide 3 written/faxed quote



